
 
Calendar Dates – Academic Year 2025/26: Fraser Youens Boarding House 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2025 
​  
Thursday 4rd September​ Yr 12 Boarders to arrive at Fraser Youens at 7.00 pm. 
 
Friday 5th September ​ ​ Induction Day for Yr 7 & Yr 12. Yr 7 to arrive at FYH at 8.15am. 
​ ​ ​ ​  
Sunday 7th September ​ ​ All Boarders to arrive from 7.00 pm.  
 
Monday 8th September​ School resumes at 8.40 am  
 
Thursday 23th October​​ School finishes at 3.30 pm – Fraser Youens closes at 7.00 pm 
 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
 

Monday 3rd November​ ​ Boarders return to Fraser Youens from 7.00 pm 
Tuesday 4th November​​ School starts at 8.40 am 
 
Thursday 27th November ​ Boarding Exeat FYH closes at 7.00 pm 
Sunday 30th November​​ Boarding Exeat FYH reopens at 7.00 pm  
 
Friday 19th December ​ ​ School finishes at 12.30 pm – Fraser Youens closes at 5.00 pm 
 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
SPRING TERM 2026 
 
Sunday 4th January​ ​ Boarders return to Fraser Youens from 7.00 pm 
Monday 5th January​ ​ School starts at 8.40 am 
 
Thursday 12th February​ School finishes at 3.30 pm – Fraser Youens closes at 7.00 pm 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
 
Sunday 22nd February​ ​ Boarders return to Fraser Youens from 7.00 pm 
Monday 23rd February​ ​ School starts at 8.40 am 
 
Friday 13th March ​ ​ Boarding Exeat FYH closes at 7.00 pm 
Sunday 15th March​ ​ Boarding Exeat FYH reopens at 7.00 pm  
 
Friday 27th March​ ​ School finishes at 12.30 pm – Fraser Youens closes at 5.00 pm 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ EASTER HOLIDAY 
SUMMER TERM 2026 
 
Sunday 12th  April​ ​ Boarders return to Fraser Youens from 7.00 pm 
Monday 13th April​ ​ School starts at 8.40 am 
 
Friday 1st May​​ ​ Boarding Exeat FYH closes at 7.00 pm 
Monday 4th May​ ​ Boarding Exeat FYH reopens at 7.00 pm  
 
Friday 22nd May​ ​ School finishes at 3.30 pm – Fraser Youens closes at 7.00 pm
​  
 
​ ​ ​ ​ HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
 
Sunday 31st May​ ​ Boarders return to Fraser Youens from 7.00 pm 
Monday 1st June​ ​ School starts at 8.40 am 
 
Friday 17th July​ ​ School finishes at 12.30 pm – Fraser Youens closes at 5.00 pm 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ SUMMER HOLIDAYS 
 


